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    SPS/ 715 /2025                  11 November 2025 
 

 
Dear Parent, 
 
“Education is a shared commitment between dedicated teachers, motivated students, and 
supportive parents.” 

 
In order to discuss the performance of your ward in Term End – I / Pre Board - I, a Parent Teacher 
Meeting has been scheduled for Saturday, 15th November 2025 from 8:00 am to 11:00 am.  
 
Kindly adhere to the timings given below in order to ensure that the meeting is fruitful and 
productive.  
 
 

Roll Numbers 
 

Time 

 

1-10 
 

8:00- 8:45 

 

11-20 
 

8:45-9:30 

 

21-30 
 

9:00-10:15 

 

30- 40 
 

10:15-11:00 

 
 

Regards, 

 

 

Priyanka Barara 

Principal 

 

 

 
 

                                                       Subject: PTM, Classes IX -XII 
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