



## SALWAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, RAJENDRA NAGAR

PT. GIRDHARI LAL SALWAN MARG, RAJENDRA NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110060  
T: +91-8800593456 / 011-49254500 / 01 | E: SPS@SALWANSCHOOLS.COM

### Subject: PTM, Classes IX -XII

SPS/ 715 /2025

11 November 2025

Dear Parent,

**“Education is a shared commitment between dedicated teachers, motivated students, and supportive parents.”**

In order to discuss the performance of your ward in Term End – I / Pre Board - I, a Parent Teacher Meeting has been scheduled for **Saturday, 15<sup>th</sup> November 2025 from 8:00 am to 11:00 am.**

Kindly adhere to the timings given below in order to ensure that the meeting is fruitful and productive.

Roll Numbers	Time
1-10	8:00- 8:45
11-20	8:45-9:30
21-30	9:00-10:15
30- 40	10:15-11:00

Regards,

Priyanka Barara

Principal